February 17, 2021
Mr. G. T. Powell
President and CEO
STP Nuclear Operating Company
P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, TX 77483
SUBJECT: SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT ELECTRIC GENERATING STATION,
 UNITS 1 AND 2 – REISSUED INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
MC-6096 Component Cooling Water Heat Exchanger Fouling 0
MC-6219 Generic Letter 89-013 2
MC-6498 Essential Cooling Pond Thermal Performance Analysis 0
MC05047 Component Cooling Water System Heat Loads and Flows
Following a LOCA
3
MC05181 System Pressure Drop 3
MC05479 Component Cooling Water System Heat Loads and Flows
for Normal Plant Cooling
3
MC05908 Instrument Set Points - Component Cooling Water System 05/25/1999
MC06426 IVC/AFW Cooling Load and Room Heat-Up 0
ZC07020 Area Room Temperature Switches Instrument Uncertainty
and Setpoint Determination
5
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-YYYY-NNNN 2018-2162, 2018-2921, 2019-1053, 2019-13222
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-YYYY-NNNN 2020-7775, 2020-7820, 2020-7872
Drawings  00009
EOHC01#1
1VC AFW Pump Cubicle HVAC Supply Fans FN001,
FNO02, & FN003
12
5R169F20000 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Residual Heat Removal
System
28
5V159V00027 Piping & Instrumentation Diagram HVAC Miscellaneous
Buildings Essential Cooling Water Intake Structure &
Electrical Equipment RM - CWIS
12
5V159Z41674 ECW Pump Cub. HVAC Ventilation Fan Logic Diagram
System:  HZ
8
5V159Z41675 ECW Pump Cub. HVAC Vent Fans Intake & Exh. Dampers
Logic Diagram System: HZ
7
9-E-HZ01-01 Elementary Diagram ECW HVAC Pump BLDG Vent Fans
FN001, FN003, & FN005
10
9-E-HZ02-01 Elementary Diagram, ECW HVAC Pump BLDG Vent Fans
FN002, FN004, & FN006
9
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
9-E-HZ03-01 Elementary Diagram ECW HVAC Intake & Exhaust Air
Dampers, FV-9894, 9895, 9896, 9894A, 9895A, & 9896A
4
9-E-HZ03-01 Elementary Diagram, ECW HVAC Intake & Exhaust Air
Dampers FV-9894, 9895, 9896, 9894A, 9895A, & 9896A
5
9-E-HZ04-01 Elementary Diagram ECW Intake Structure HVAC Unit
HTRS HT035 Thru HT040 & HT155 Thru HT160
6
Engineering
Changes
DCP 99-13150-2 IVC, ECW, and DGB Area Temperature Switch Set-Point
Changes
12/02/1999